



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1659 of 2026

LAGAN PRASAD GUPTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/04/2026	Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Govt. Adv. and Mr. Anadi Sharma, PL for the State. Respondent No. 3/ Sub Divisional Officer (Revenue) and Land Acquisition Officer, Kunkuri is also present through VC. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2026, application for impleadment. Learned counsel for the respondent raised no objection to allow above application. On due consideration, I.A. No. 1/2026 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out during the course of the day. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Pathak	